
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039703-2025 

Tender

Rubberised Asphalt Mastic Patching

North Tyneside Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039703

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055eca 

Published 14 July 2025, 3:31pm

Scope 

Description

The Authority is looking for a company to carryout rubberised mastic asphalt repairs to the
roads of North Tyneside as per specification.

Total value (estimated)

£24,000 excluding VAT

£28,800 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039703-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039703-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

4 August 2025 to 4 November 2025

3 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

44113000 - Road-construction materials

45233000 - Construction, foundation and surface works for highways, roads

Contract locations

UKC22 - Tyneside

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

21 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

21 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.open-
uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/ced804bd-9b07-43a1-80bc-1418f4077833

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Price and Quality criteria as per tender documents.

https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/ced804bd-9b07-43a1-80bc-1418f4077833
https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/ced804bd-9b07-43a1-80bc-1418f4077833


Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/ced804bd-9b
07-43a1-80bc-1418f4077833

Technical specifications to be met

https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/ced804bd-9b
07-43a1-80bc-1418f4077833

Contracting authority 

North Tyneside Borough Council

https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/ced804bd-9b07-43a1-80bc-1418f4077833
https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/ced804bd-9b07-43a1-80bc-1418f4077833
https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/ced804bd-9b07-43a1-80bc-1418f4077833
https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/ced804bd-9b07-43a1-80bc-1418f4077833


Page 5 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYBQ-4733-WWLW

Quadrant

North Tyneside

NE27 0BY

United Kingdom

Email: strategic.procurement@northtyneside.gov.uk

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:strategic.procurement@northtyneside.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/ced804bd-9b07-43a1-80bc-1418f4077833
	Technical specifications to be met
	https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/ced804bd-9b07-43a1-80bc-1418f4077833

	Contracting authority
	North Tyneside Borough Council


		2025-07-15T13:23:36+0100
	TCPDF




